Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated
MPLI 4222-Y

MPLI 4222-Y
CANCELS
MPLI 4222-X

MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED

MPLI

FREIGHT TARIFF MPLI 4222-Y
Cancels Freight Tariff MPLI 4222-X

In Connection With
Participating Carriers Named Herein

NAMING
LOCAL, JOINT AND PROPORTIONAL ALL-RAIL CARLOAD RATES
ON
CORN, SOYBEANS AND WHEAT
From TO
MPLI STATIONS IN: POINTS IN:
MINNESOTA ILLINOIS, KANSAS, MINNESOTA, MISSOURI,
NORTH CAROLINA, PENNSYLVANIA, QUEBEC
AND VERMONT

GRAIN & OIL SEEDS TARIFF

ISSUED: September 1, 2025 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2025

EXPIRES: September 30, 2026

Issued By:
Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated
2925 12t Street East
Glencoe, MN 55336
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated
MPLI 4222-Y

PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

CANADIAN PACIFIC KANAS CITY RAILWAY CPRS
TWIN CITIES & WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY TCWR
MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED MPLI
NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILWAY NECR
NORFOLK SOUTHERN NS
VERTMONT RAILWAY VTR
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated
MPLI 4222-Y

INDEX OF COMMODITIES

COMMODITY (STCC) ITEM

CORN 580, 600, 603, 605, 630, 631, 645

SOYBEANS 590, 640, 650
WHEAT 700, 795
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 580
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN, (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA TRANSFER, SAVAGE

OR ST. PAUL, MN

A - APPLIES ON SINGLE (1) CAR SHIPMENTS.
B - SHIPMENTS TO MOVE IN UNITS OF NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS.

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $875 PER CAR
B - $775 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:

e Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

e Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight bills
cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

e Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.

e Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

e Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

e ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 590
COMMODITY/STCC: SOYBEANS (STCC 01 144 10, 01 144 11)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA TRANSFER, SAVAGE

OR ST. PAUL, MN

A - APPLIES ON SINGLE (1) CAR SHIPMENTS.
B - SHIPMENTS TO MOVE IN UNITS OF NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS.

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $910 PER CAR
B - $840 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:

e Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

e Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight
bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.
Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.
Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.
Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.
ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF TCWR.

Issued: September 1, 2025 MPLI 4222-Y Page 5 of 15
Effective: October 1, 2025 Expires: September 30, 2026




Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 600
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: LANCASTER, ROHRERSTOWN, SOUTH DANVILLE (BOYD STATION)

AND STRASBURG, PA

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE:

A - $9,227 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS-CHGO-NS

Shipping Conditions:

Subject to the provisions in TCWR TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

Rates are for movement beyond destination.

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight bills
cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Equipment can be Railroad or private marked cars, zero mileage payments.

RATES ARE APPLICABLE IN CARS NOT EXCEEDING MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT LIMIT OF 268,000 LBS.
ON TCWR ORIGINS EXCEPT WHEN SMRR ORIGINS MAXIMUM 1S 263,000 LBS.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to TCWR Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 603
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: KREAMER (NSHR)*, SHIPPENSBURG AND WINFIELD, PA

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE:

A - $9,100 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS-CHGO-NS

*FOR KREAMER, PA, DESTIANTION STATION NAME MUST BE WRITTEN AS “KREAMER (NSHR), PA” ON
THE ASSOCIATED WAYBILL.

Shipping Conditions:

Subject to the provisions in TCWR TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

Rates are for movement beyond destination.

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight bills
cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Equipment can be Railroad or private marked cars, zero mileage payments.

RATES ARE APPLICABLE IN CARS NOT EXCEEDING MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT LIMIT OF 268,000 LBS.
ON TCWR ORIGINS EXCEPT WHEN SMRR ORIGINS MAXIMUM 1S 263,000 LBS.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to TCWR Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 605
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: STALEY, NC

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE:

A - $9,559 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS-CHGO-NS

Shipping Conditions:

Subject to the provisions in TCWR TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

Rates are for movement beyond destination.

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight bills
cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Equipment can be Railroad or private marked cars, zero mileage payments.

RATES ARE APPLICABLE IN CARS NOT EXCEEDING MAXIMUM GROSS WEIGHT LIMIT OF 268,000 LBS.
ON TCWR ORIGINS EXCEPT WHEN SMRR ORIGINS MAXIMUM IS 263,000 LBS.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to TCWR Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 630
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: CHICAGO, IL (TERMINATE)

APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS WHICH TERMINATE IN CHICAGO.
RATES INCLUDE ABSORPTION OF THE IHB DESTINATION SWITCH CHARGE UP TO $112 / CAR.

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: $3,563 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:

Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight
bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Shipments may be accumulated from more than one origin point at the rates named herein, plus a charge
of $30 per car.

Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.

If private marked cars are allowed, zero mileage payments apply.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 631
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: CHICAGO, IL (WHEN FOR BEYOND)

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS WHICH MOVE BEYOND CHICAGO.
B - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS WHICH MOVE BEYOND CHICAGO.

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $3,035 PER CAR

B - $2,897 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:

Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight
bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Shipments may be accumulated from more than one origin point at the rates named herein, plus a charge
of $30 per car.

Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.

If private marked cars are allowed, zero mileage payments apply.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 640
COMMODITY/STCC: SOYBEANS (STCC 01 144 10, 01 144 11)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: CHICAGO, IL (TERMINATE OR WHEN FOR BEYOND)

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS WHICH MOVE BEYOND CHICAGO.

B - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS WHICH MOVE BEYOND CHICAGO.

C - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS WHICH TERMINATE IN CHICAGO.
RATES INCLUDE ABSORPTION OF THE IHB DESTINATION SWITCH CHARGE UP TO $112/ CAR.

D - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS, WHICH TERMINATE IN CHICAGO.
RATES INCLUDE ABSORPTION OF IHB INTERMEDIATE SWITCH CHARGE AND THE CRL
DESTINATION SWITCH CHARGE (NIDERA)

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE:

A -$3,203 PER CAR B - $3,009 PER CAR
C-$3,222 PER CAR D - $3,055 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS

Shipping Conditions:

Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES.

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight bills
cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Shipments may be accumulated from more than one origin point at the rates named herein, plus a charge of
$30 per car.

Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.

If private marked cars are allowed, zero mileage payments apply.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 645
COMMODITY/STCC: CORN (STCC 01 132 10, 01 132 15, 01 132 16)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: KANSAS CITY, MO (TERMINATE OR FOR BEYOND)

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY -FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS WHICH TERMINATE OR MOVE
BEYOND KANSAS CITY, MO

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $2,936 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:
e Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

e Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight

bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

e Shipments may be accumulated from more than one origin point at the rates named herein, plus a charge of

$30 per car.

Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.

If private marked cars are allowed, zero mileage payments apply.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.
Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS

FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE

PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 650
COMMODITY/STCC: SOYBEANS (STCC 01 144 10, 01 144 11)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATIONS: KANSAS CITY, MO (TERMINATE AND WHEN FOR BEYOND)

A - APPLIES ON SHIPMENTS OF TWENTY -FIVE (25) OR MORE CARS WHICH TERMINATE OR MOVE
BEYOND KANSAS CITY, MO

ORIGIN GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $3,501 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:

Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES

Rates include destination switch charges up to a maximum of $150 per car.

Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight
bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.

Shipments may be accumulated from more than one origin point at the rates named herein, plus a charge of
$30 per car.

Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.

If private marked cars are allowed, zero mileage payments apply.

Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.

Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.

ORIGIN AND DESTINATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CUSTOMERS FOR CAR ORDERS
FOR WHICH A PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY TCWR CANNOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF TCWR.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 700
COMMODITY/STCC: WHEAT AND DURUM (STCC 01 137 10/20)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATION: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA TRANSFER, AND ST. PAUL, MN

A - APPLIES ON SINGLE (1) CAR SHIPMENTS.
B - SHIPMENTS TO MOVE IN UNITS OF NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS.

ORIGINS GROUP 1: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $1,089 PER CAR
B - $1,039 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:
e Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES.
e Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight
bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.
e Rates include destination switch absorption up to $300 per car.
e Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.
e Rates cannot be used as proportional rates in connection with UP line haul rates.
e Rates can be used as an AAR Rule 11 with CPRS, BNSF or CN.
e Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.
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Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated

MPLI 4222-Y
ITEM: 795
COMMODITY/STCC: WHEAT AND DURUM (STCC 01 137 10/20)
CAR TYPE: COVERED HOPPERS
DESTINATION: CHICAGO, IL (WHEN FOR BEYOND)

A - APPLIES ON SINGLE (1) CAR SHIPMENTS.
B - SHIPMENTS TO MOVE IN UNITS OF NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) CARS.

ORIGIN 1.: FAIRFAX, REDWOOD FALLS, DELHI AND ECHO, MN

RATE: A - $3,397 PER CAR
B - $3,347 PER CAR

ROUTE: MPLI-NORWZ-TCWR-STPAU-CPRS

SHIPPING CONDITIONS:
e Subject to MPLI TARIFFS 8400 and 8500-SERIES
e Rates are not subject to diversion, inspection, re-consignment, transit or weighing privileges and freight
bills cannot be recorded for transit at destination.
e Rates are applicable in cars not exceeding maximum gross weight limit of 263,000 Ibs.
e Rates are subject to MPLI Fuel Surcharge Tariff 9020-series.
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